
 

1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULED, ON CALL, OR ONE TIME 

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR CONTRACT 

 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULED, ON CALL, OR ONE TIME 

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR CONTRACT (“Contract”) is by and between the CITY 

AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the “City”), 

and AIRVAC SERVICES, INC., a Colorado corporation, whose address is 383 W. 56
th

 

Avenue, Denver, CO 80216 (the “Contractor”). 

WITNESSETH: 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement dated July 15, 2016 (the 

“Agreement”), relating to provide repair and maintenance services as described in the scope of 

work; and 

 WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term.  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and 

obligations herein set forth, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Article 3 of the Agreement entitled “TERM” is amended to read as follows: 

“3.  TERM: The term of this Contract will commence upon mutual execution of 

the Agreement and will continue through September 30, 2019 (the “Term”). The 

City may extend this Agreement for up to two (2) consecutive one (1) year terms 

through September 30, 2021.” 

 

2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and 

every particular. 

 

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW] 



 
 

Contract Control Number:

 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at 
Denver, Colorado as of

SEAL      CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER 
 
 
ATTEST: 
      By______________________________ 
       
___________________________   
 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED: 
 
 
 
 
       By______________________________ 
 
 
By____________________________ 
 
 
 
      By______________________________ 
 




